ROUTE:7003

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

PER.006
TO PERKERSON EL

Bus Number:685

Stop Time Stop Location

05:42 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP

07:00 AM 1133 ASTOR AVE SW,30310

07:02 AM 1150 ARROW ST (COLUMBIA@SYLVAN HILLS APT @ ENT)
07:04 AM 1081 ESTES DR SW,30310

07:06 AM 992 ESTES DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310

07:07 AM 972 ESTES DR SW,30310

07:09 AM 2005 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APT)

07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PER. 106

Run Description:

FROM PERKERSON ELEM

Stop Time Stop Location

01:53 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP

02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY

02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

02:58 PM 2005 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APT)

03:01 PM 1133 ASTOR AVE SW,30310

03:02 PM 1150 ARROW ST (COLUMBIA@SYLVAN HILLS APT @ ENT)
03:03 PM 1081 ESTES DR SW,30310

03:05 PM 992 ESTES DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310

03:05 PM 972 ESTES DR SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:7004 Bus Number:716

Run ID:
Run Description:

PER.001
TO PERKERSON EL

Stop Time Stop Location

06:11 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP

06:52 AM BIRCH ST SW,30310 & EVANS DR SW,30310

06:53 AM MELROSE DR SW,30310 & WOODBOURNE DR SW,30310
06:55 AM BURNS DR SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310

06:58 AM LANGSTON AVE SW,30310 & DECKNER AVE SW,30310
07:00 AM HOOD DR SW & LANSTON AVE SW

07:01 AM LANGSTON AVE SW & KATHERWOOD DR SW

07:02 AM EVANS DR SW,30310 & LANIER DR SW,30310

07:06 AM SHADY GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH, 1147 OSBORNE ST
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY

Run ID: PER.101

Run Description:

FROM PERKERSON EL

Stop Time Stop Location

01:46 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP

02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY

02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

03:03 PM SHADY GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH, 1147 OSBORNE ST
03:05 PM BIRCH ST SW,30310 & EVANS DR SW,30310

03:06 PM EVANS DR SW,30310 & LANIER DR SW,30310

03:07 PM LANGSTON AVE SW & KATHERWOOD DR SW

03:08 PM HOOD DR SW & LANSTON AVE SW

03:09 PM LANGSTON AVE SW,30310 & DECKNER AVE SW,30310
03:12 PM BURNS DR SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310

03:14 PM MELROSE DR SW,30310 & WOODBOURNE DR SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:7007 Bus Number:1505
Run ID: PER.005
Run Description: TO PERKERSON ES
Stop Time Stop Location
05:04 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
07:01 AM BELMONT AVE SW,30310 & DECKNER AVE SW,30310
07:03 AM BEATIE AVE SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
07:04 AM EVERHART ST SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
07:06 AM FAIRBANKS ST SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
07:07 AM GENESSEE AVE SW,30310 & GRAHAM ST SW,30310
07:08 AM GENESSEE AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD AVE SW,30310
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PER.105
Run Description: FROM PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
01:56 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
03:02 PM GENESSEE AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD AVE SW,30310
03:02 PM GENESSEE AVE SW,30310 & GRAHAM ST SW,30310
03:02 PM FAIRBANKS ST SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
03:03 PM EVERHART ST SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
03:04 PM BEATIE AVE SW,30310 & GENESSEE AVE SW,30310
03:05 PM BELMONT AVE SW,30310 & DECKNER AVE SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:7008 Bus Number:21-023
Run ID: PER.002
Run Description: TO PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
05:37 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
06:50 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & WOODBOURNE DR SW,30310
06:51 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BLOSSOM ST SW,30310
06:53 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BELFAST ST SW,30310
06:55 AM DECKNER AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD AVE SW,30310
06:57 AM ARDEN AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310
06:57 AM DILL AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310
06:59 AM HARTFORD AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD PL SW,30310
07:00 AM ALLENE AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD PL SW,30310
07:01 AM DILL AVE SW,30310 & BEATIE AVE SW,30310
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PER.102
Run Description: FROM PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
01:51 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
03:01 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & WOODBOURNE DR SW,30310
03:01 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BLOSSOM ST SW,30310
03:02 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BELFAST ST SW,30310
03:03 PM DECKNER AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD AVE SW,30310
03:05 PM DILL AVE SW,30310 & BEATIE AVE SW,30310
03:07 PM ALLENE AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD PL SW,30310
03:08 PM HARTFORD AVE SW,30310 & HARTFORD PL SW,30310
03:10 PM DILL AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310
03:10 PM ARDEN AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RD SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:7011 Bus Number:19-936
Run ID: PER.004
Run Description: TO PERKERSON ES
Stop Time Stop Location
04:56 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
07:03 AM GRANT ST SW,30315 & SCOTT ST SW,30315
07:05 AM LISBON DR SW,30310 & CASPLAN ST SW,30310
07:07 AM LISBON DR SW & CAHOON ST SW
07:08 AM CAHOON ST SW,30310 & FAIRBANKS ST SW,30310
07:12 AM METROPOLITAN PKY SW,30315 & ST JOHNS AVE SW,30315
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PER.104
Run Description: FROM PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
01:51 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
02:59 PM METROPOLITAN PKY SW,30315 & ST JOHNS AVE SW,30315
03:01 PM 2040 BREWER BLVD SW,30310 (PERKERSON ELE
03:04 PM GRANT ST SW,30315 & SCOTT ST SW,30315
03:07 PM LISBON DR SW,30310 & CASPLAN ST SW,30310
03:08 PM LISBON DR SW & CAHOON ST SW
03:09 PM CAHOON ST SW,30310 & FAIRBANKS ST SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:7013 Bus Number:20-972
Run ID: PER.003
Run Description: TO PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
06:30 AM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
07:05 AM CHARLTON PL SW,30310 & MELLVIEW AVE SW,30310
07:06 AM SHANNON DR SW,30310 & WAYNE PL SW,30310
07:07 AM CHARLTON PL SW,30310 & SHANNON DR SW,30310
07:10 AM ATHENS AVE SW,30310 & CLAIRE DR SW,30310
07:14 AM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
Run ID: PER.103
Run Description: FROM PERKERSON EL
Stop Time Stop Location
01:53 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP
02:35 PM SCHOOL: PERKERSON ELEMENTARY
02:55 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
03:02 PM ATHENS AVE SW,30310 & CLAIRE DR SW,30310
03:06 PM CHARLTON PL SW,30310 & SHANNON DR SW,30310
03:06 PM SHANNON DR SW,30310 & WAYNE PL SW,30310
03:08 PM CHARLTON PL SW,30310 & MELLVIEW AVE SW,30310

Page



